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28th June 2024 

                                                                 

Dear Parents/ Guardians 
 

Welcome to our End of Year Newsletter. We have had another very 
busy and successful year. The children have enjoyed School Trips, 
Sports Day, Awards Day, Visits from outside agencies, Swimming, 
Football, NM Sports, Cinema Trips to name but a few. We have also 
achieved our School Eco Award and the Aislinn Award for Shared 
Education.  

 

We hope that you enjoyed reading and celebrating your child’s end of 
year report. I took great pleasure in reading about all of the       
children’s achievements. 

 

Finally, on behalf of the Board of Governors and Staff I would like 
to wish you and your families a relaxing and safe Summer break. I 
look forward to welcoming our children back on Wednesday 28th of 
August.  
 

 

Yours Sincerely 

 

Bronagh McVeigh 



Contents Page 

New Term Begins 

Wednesday 28th August, Thursday 29th August & 
Friday 30th August 2024 

Half Days (NO SCHOOL DINNERS) 

  

Monday 2nd September 2024 

Normal School Day - School Dinners Available 

*School Development Day Friday 18th October 2024 

Halloween Mid Term Break 

Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November 
2024 

(5 Days) 

*School Development Day Friday 6th December 2024 

Christmas Holidays 
Tuesday 24th December – Friday 3rd January 

School finishes at 12.00 on Monday 23rd December 

New Term Begins 
Monday 6th January 2025 

Normal School Day 

Half Term Holidays 

Monday 10th February - Friday 14th February 
2025 

(5 days) 

St Patrick’s Day Holiday Monday 17th March 2025 

Easter Holidays 
Friday 18th April - Friday 25th April 2025 

School finishes at 12.00 on Thursday 17th April 

New Term Begins 
Monday 28th April 2025 

Normal School Day 

May Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

May Bank Holiday/Mid Term 
Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 2025 

School reopens Monday 2nd June 2025 

Last Day of Term 
Monday 30th June 2025 

School finishes at 12.00 
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Shared Education Trip to the City Hall to 

meet the Mayor of Belfast 
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